Certificate of Compliance
Page 1 of 8   Cert. No.0003063008
FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT
This certificate is issued for the following equipment: AutroSafe 4 Compliance with ULC S-527-11 Requirements
 Equipment Model Designation[s]: AutroSafe 4
Approval Guide Listing: Category: 3010
Fire Protection Electrical Signaling Signaling Systems (Fire) Local Protective Signaling Local Protective Signaling
Autronica Fire and Security AS
Bromstadvegen 59
NO-7047 Trondheim
Norway 000002617-1
This certifies that the equipment described has been found to comply with the applicable requirements, as stated in the Approval
Report(s),  of the following FM Approval Standards and other documents:
Approval Standards  Other Standards
Class Number Date Organization, Designation Date
3010 2010 ULC S-527-11 2011
Original Approval Job Identification: 0003040438  Approval Granted: 14 June 2012
Related Report: 0003022074, 0003023568, 0003046915, 0003048361, 0003051984, 0003053331, 0003063008
Subsequent Revisions:
To verify the availability of the Approved product, please refer to www.approvalguide.com
                 13 July 2020
_________________________      …….…….…….
J. E. Marquedant                Date
VP, Manager of Electrical Systems
FM Approvals
1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike,
Norwood MA, 02062 USA
Certificate of Compliance
Page 2 of 8   Cert. No.0003048361
Autro Safe Interactive Fire Detection System
Autro Safe Interactive Fire Detection System consisting of:
Fire Alarm Control Panel BS-420, BS-420M, BS-420G, BS-420G2
control and monitor - alarm and system features
SLC – 6 max., Class X, 512 devices per panel.
Supports - maximum 12 modules, six loops and a total of 512 devices.
2 Ethernet ports
2 USB host ports
1 RS-232, RS-422 or RS-485 serial port for communication with FM Approved third party equipment
1 AutroFieldBus (AFB) interface
1 AlCom+ interface
FailSafe relay output, optional NC or NO, 30V/1A
Power redundancy
Modules included in panel:
BSS-310A PSU module 24V/840mA
BSL-310 Communication module, RS-232.
Controller BC-420, BC-420G2, BC-440 BC-440G2
SLC – 6 max., Class X, 512 devices per panel.
Supports - maximum 12 modules.
2 Ethernet ports
2 USB host ports
1 RS-232, RS-422 or RS-485 serial port for communication with FM Approved third party equipment
1 AutroFieldBus (AFB) interface
1 AlCom+ interface
FailSafe relay output, optional NC or NO, 30V/1A
Power redundancy
Modules included in controller:
BSS-310A PSU module 24V/840mA
BSL-310 Communication module, RS-232.
Controller Board BSA-400A 24VDC.
Optional Modules:
SLC driver Module, BSD-310(N) / BSD-311, output 24VDC, 100mA/200mA
Output Module, Monitored, BSB-310A, 4 outputs 24VDC 1A, (Max. total 3A
Output Module, BSJ-310, open collector output 24VDC 100mA
Input Module, BSE-310, 4 Monitored inputs for signaling normal, alarm, shorted or broken line.
Input Module, BSE-320, 8 Non monitored inputs for clean contact signal.
Dual Power monitoring module BSS-311, 2 inputs 24VDC, 2 outputs monitored 24VDC
Operator Panel BS-430, BS-430G2
SLC – 6 max., Class X, 512 devices per panel.
Control and monitor - alarm and system features
2 Ethernet ports
2 USB host ports